#### 503055684 11/11/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MS. JILL A. WEISSMAN	11/08/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPTICAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	154 BEDFORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	PRI C/O SELZNICK & COMPANY	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6853491
Patent Number:	8456745
Patent Number:	8649098

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (717)235-1899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 717-235-1849

Email:gdbpatents@aol.comCorrespondent Name:GEROW D. BRILL

Address Line 1: 220 OAKMONT CIRCLE

Address Line 4: NEW FREEDOM, PENNSYLVANIA 17349

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEISSMAN-ORI ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEROW D. BRILL
SIGNATURE: /Gerow D. Brill/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Jill recordation#page1.tif source=Jill recordation#page2.tif source=Jill recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 503055684 REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0970

source=Jill recordation#page4.tif		
source=Jill recordation#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0971

### Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

**Docket Number** 

WEISSMAN-IU

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JILL A. WEISSMAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: OPTICAL RESOUTIONS, INC.  Address: ORI C/O SELZNICK & COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):  Execution Date(s): NOVEMBER 8, 2014  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other:	City: ARMONK  State/Prov.: NY Postal Code: 10504  Country: UNITED STATES  Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6853491  8456745  8649998  attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: GEROW D. BRILL  Registration No.: 34554  Address: 20 OAKMONT CIRCLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): § 0  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: NEW FREEDOM State/Prov.: PA Postal	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Country: UNITED STATES Code: 17349  Phone Number: 717-235-1849  Fax Number: 717-235-1899  Email Address: gdbatents@sol.com	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Gerow D. Brill/  Gerow D. Brill  Name of Person Signing	Date: November 10, 2014  Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number

WEISSMAN-1U

Correspondence Address					
Customer Number	375253		***************************************		
	**************************************		-OR-	<del></del>	***************************************
Name	neen en		***************************************		
Address					
City			State		
Country		····	Postal C	ode	
Phone Number	A STATE OF THE STA	***************************************	<del></del>		
E-mail Address		***************************************	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		
					10000000000000000000000000000000000000
Certificate of Ma	illing by Express Mail		Certifica	te of Mailing by Firs	t Class Mail
I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:		docu with Assi	uments, and fee are sufficient postage as conment. Recordation	being deposited with the first class mail in an env Services, Director of the 3-1450 on the date indicate 	Cover Sheet, accompanying United States Postal Service elope addressed to Mail Stop to USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, ad below:  on Mailing Correspondence)
(Date	of Malling)	(	(Sign	ature of Person Mailing Correst	pondence)
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		***************************************	
(Typed or Printed Name of	(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)		Certificate of Transmission		
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)		್ಷ ರಂದು	iments, and fee auth	his Recordation Form C torization are being facsin nark Office on the date inc	Cover Sheet, accompanying nile transmitted to the United licated below:
("Express Mail" l	Mailing Label Number)		(Date of Transmission)	(Name of Person	Transmitting Correspondence)
Marian ma	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		(Signate	re of Person Transmitting Corre	espondence)
atta de la constitución de la co			***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
A consequence of the consequence		************	ture Instructions		V
Select the name of the person who will electronically sign the Recordation Form Cover Sheet from the drop-down box below.					
If a practitioner is not present in the drop-down list, you must close this form and select 'Add Practitioner' in the Form Manager's Utility menu.					
Verify that the signatory information is correct and press the 'eSign' button to electronically sign the submission.  If you prefer to sign the form manually, simply do not click the 'eSign' button; just print and manually sign.					
Signatory Drop-Down Box Gerow		w D. Brill			
Name	/Gerow D. Brill/			Registration Number	34554
Signatory Capacity	Attorney for Applicant(s)		E-mail Address	gdbpatents@aol.com	

//Gerow D. Brill//

Date Signed

11/10/2014

## Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number WEISSMAN-1U

**************************************	
U.S. Patent No.	§ 6853491
Issue Date	92/08/05
Application No.	10723395
Filing Date	November 26, 2003
	Title of Invention:
COLLIMATING	OPTICAL MEMBER FOR REAL WORLD SIMULATION
Į.	

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Jill A. Weissman	19 ARTHUR ROAD ASHEVILLEW, NC 28806	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
OPTICAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.	ORI C/O SELZNICK & COMPANY, LLP SUITE 201 ARMONK, NY 18584	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of rec Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u>	g the entire right, title and interest in the same;
dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable of Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer untsaid Patent; including all causes of action for past infringements own use and behoof, and for its legal respresentatives and a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been help	o said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to 5; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its 5; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its 5; the same to be full end of the term for which said Patent is 5 d by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
Executed this	in the year <u>2814</u>
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of North Carolina	
County of <u>Luncombe</u>	
Before me personally appeared THA WEISSMI foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represents 8th day of November in the year.	who acknowledged the same secure the same
1 / V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Dheyl Horks
	(Notary Public)

Cheryl Parks
Notary Public
Guncombe County
North Carolina
My Commission Estimates 4/8/2015

Page 1 of 1

# Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number WEISSMAN-4

A S. Co. M. C. C. S. S.			
( U.S. Patent No.	8456745		
Issue Date	06/04/3013		
Application No.	13106819		
Filing Date	May 12, 2011		
0.400.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0		of Invention:	
COMPACT EYE	TECE USING AN IMMERSED LENS		
Accountant manufacture of the second		00/04/10/10/10/10/10/10/00/00/00/00/00/10/10/	
Owner of R	ecord (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
jill a. Weissma	M	19 ARTHUR ROAD	
		ASHEVILLE, NC 28806	
entores es e	Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
OPTICAL RESOL	UTIONS, INC.	ORI CO	
		SELZNICK & COMPANY, LLP 145 BEDFORD ROAD	
		ARMONK, NY 18504	
Approximation of the second		manda anno anno anno anno anno anno anno	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; including all causes of action for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal respresentatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.			
Executed this	38 N 27 E 3 E 38	in the year 2-1 (4	
ai		Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)	
State of No	eth Carolina	and the state of t	
County of	eth Carolina uncombe		
foregoing instrume	ally appeared <u>JIIA We</u> ant to be a free act and deed and also re day of <u>Navember</u> , in	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		(level Flort)	
	and the state of t	(Notary Public)	

Cheryl Parks
Cheryl Parks
Notary Public
Buncombe County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires 8/8/2015

Page 1 of 1

### Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number WEISSMAN-3

e v.o. resemento.	8649098		
a compare mention	02/11/14		
Application No.	13099354		
Filing Date	May 62, 2011		
Title of Invention: COLLIMATING OPTICAL MMBER FOR REAL WORLD SIMULATION			

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
JILL A. WEISSMAN	19 ARTHUR ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28806		
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
OPTICAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.	ORI C/O SELZNICK & COMPANY 145 BEDFORD ROAD, SUITE 201 ARMONK, NY 10504		
31000000000000000000000000000000000000	1		

2	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
	Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u>
	dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; including all causes of action for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal respresentatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been askid assigns.
	granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
	Executed this based of November in the year 2x14
a	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)  County of Suncombe
	Before me personally appeared <u>Till A Weissman</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>Nevermoes</u> , in the year <u>2014</u>
· No.	(Notary Public)

Cheryl Parks
Notary Public
Buncombe County
North Carolina
My Cogmission Expires 8/8/2015